

Misc DJ-162/18
UOI Vs. BADLU (DECEASED)

02.08.2023

Present : Sh. Yogesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. R.B Singh, Ld. Counsel for all IPs.

LR report qua legal heirs of deceased Bhagat Singh is filed on behalf of UOI. No objection is raised on behalf of UOI to the present application.

Heard. Record perused.

In view of submissions and no objection on behalf of UOI, legal heirs of deceased Sh. Bhagat Singh namely, Smt. Geeta (Wife), Sh. Deepak Bidhuri (Son), Sh. Rahul Bidhuri (Son) and Smt. Pooja (Daughter) are impleaded in the array of parties in his place.

Present application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC stands disposed of accordingly.

Let fresh Amended Memo of Parties be filed on record on behalf of applicant.

Put up for consideration/further proceedings **on 13.09.2023.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/02.08.2023 (vg)