

2Misc DJ162/18
UOI Vs. BADLU (DECEASED)

13.09.2023

Present : Md. Hashim, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Yogesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Amended Memo of Parties filed which incorporates legal heirs of both deceased namely Sh. Bhagat Singh and Sh. Mahender Singh. Copy supplied.

On LDOH, application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for impleading legal heirs of deceased Bhagat Singh was allowed.

Ld. Counsel for IPs/applicants submits that another application for impleading legal heirs of deceased Mahender Singh is still pending.

Let LR report qua deceased Mahender Singh be called for NDOH.

List for further proceedings **on 25.10.2023.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/13.09.2023 (vg)