

3Misc DJ162/18
UOI Vs. BADLU (DECEASED)

25.10.2023

Present : Sh. Yogesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. R.B. Singh, Ld. Counsel for all IPs.
Sh. Sachin Sehrawat, Jr. Assistant from the
office of SDM, Sarita Vihar.

Ld. Counsel for UOI submits that notice of the application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC was received only on 21.10.2023 and as such, LR report of Sh. Mahender Singh could not be filed.

Let the same be filed on or before NDOH.

List **for 22.11.2023.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/25.10.2023 (vg)