

2

Misc DJ162/18

UOI Vs. BADLU (DECEASED)

22.11.2023

Present : Shri R. B. Singh Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Shri Yogesh Saini Ld. Counsel for non
applicant/UOI alongwith Shri Gopal official from
the office of LAC.

LR report of deceased Mahender Singh filed. Copy given. The LR report is in consonance with the name of LRs proposed in the application under order XXII Rule 4 CPC. Further, Ld. Counsel for UOI has no objection if the LRs of deceased Mahender Singh are impleaded in the present petition.

Considering the submission, averments made in the application and the LRs report filed, the present application under order XXII Rule 4 CPC is allowed and LRs of deceased Mahender Singh i.e. Smt Brahm Vati (Wife), Shri Sunder Singh (son), Smt Saroj (daughter), Smt Babita (daughter), Shri Kuldeep (son) and Smt Sarita (daughter), are impleaded in the array of DHs.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

Put up for consideration/further proceedings on
03.01.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/22.11.2023 (vg)