

3 Misc DJ 162-18
UOI Vs. BADLU (DECEASED)

28.08.2024

Present:- Sh. R.B. Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant through
VC.
Sh. Yogesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for UOI along with
patwari Sh. Yogesh Kumar.

1. Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that he has no objection to the report prepared by district nazir. It is submitted that documents are already filed by the applicants. In view of the same, let the applicants be present on the NDOH with their original documents for verification.

2. List on **25.09.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.08.2024(sk)