

1 Misc DJ 162-18
UOI Vs. BADLU (DECEASED)

24.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Deepak Gola, Ld. Counsel for applicants.

1. Report has been received by State Bank of India, Saket Courts Branch that no amount is pending in this case.
2. Ld. Counsel for the applicants has filed four separate applications under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC. Since, there is no amount pending in the bank and the underlying case was a reference under Section 30/31 of the Land Acquisition Act, let the main file be called for the NDOH if not requisitioned by any of the higher courts. Main counsel of the applicants is also requested to appear on the NDOH to apprise the status of all the applicants.
3. List on **05.02.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/24.12.2024(sk)