

34 Misc DJ 162/18 UOI Vs. BADLU (DECEASED)

15.04.2026

Present : Sh. Bhavesh Kaul, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Sh. Puneet Saini, Ld. Counsel for UOI .

VC of the court is not working.

1. It is submitted that the Surviving Member Certificate of the deceased whose legal heirs are sought to be impleaded, has been applied and some time is sought.
2. In view of same, list **for 26.05.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court

New Delhi/15.04.2026 (vg)